It is hoped that this grade school will 
help to continue move the parish forward in the right direction it is already poised to head to. Although the 
cost of repairing the damage caused to the vacant school building and bringing it up to code is at least two 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars, ($250,000.00), it is worth every effort to get the new school started  this 
year because of the enormous potentials. Let's keep this important project in our thoughts and prayer for 
God's guidance. 

3. Have you by now made your C.S.A. contribution or pledge this year?